PRINTED: 07/28/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		146064	B. WING				23/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER APERION CARE DECATUR			26	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S50 NORTH MONROE STREET ECATUR, IL 62526	1 011	23/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			
	F325	on #1563927/IL78802 - on #1563916/IL78785 -					
F 159 SS=E	483.10(c)(2)-(5) FACI PERSONAL FUNDS	LITY MANAGEMENT OF	F	159			
	facility must hold, safe	nal funds of the resident cility, as specified in					
	funds in excess of \$5 account (or accounts) the facility's operating all interest earned on account. (In pooled a	osit any resident's personal 0 in an interest bearing 1 that is separate from any of 2 accounts, and that credits 3 resident's funds to that 4 accounts, there must be a 5 for each resident's share.)					
	funds that do not exce	ntain a resident's personal eed \$50 in a non-interest rest-bearing account, or					
	that assures a full and accounting, according accounting principles	ablish and maintain a system d complete and separate g to generally accepted g of each resident's personal e facility on the resident's					
		clude any commingling of cility funds or with the funds nan another resident.					
ADODATODY	DIDECTOR'S OR DROVINER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR			TITI F		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: IL6005508

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		146064	B. WING _			C 07/23/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER APERION CARE DECATUR			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2650 NORTH MONROE STREET DECATUR, IL 62526	<u> </u>	07723/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 159	through quarterly statche resident or his or The facility must not Medicaid benefits where sident's account resident's account resident's account in the account in the account in the account reaches the SSI reservations are resident may lose elements to eight of the resident to provide quastatements to eight of R3, R4, R5, R6, R7, funds, in a sample of Findings include: The Resident Trust I Authorization form (of "Quarterly statemen and/or authorized reaccount activity." On 7/21/15, E3 (Bus provided a list identificatility was currently (Administrator), indicated	cial record must be available atements and on request to reper her legal representative. If yeach resident that receives then the amount in the eaches \$200 less than the receives then the Act; and that, if the not, in addition to the value of the nonexempt resources, burce limit for one person, the ligibility for Medicaid or SSI. This not met as evidenced and record review, the facility resident fund of eight residents (R1, R2, R8) reviewed for resident	F	59		
		o.m., R1 stated he has lived at wo years and has never				

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER APERION CARE DECATUR SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DECATUR, IL 62526		OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
MANE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER APERION CARE DECATUR C(M) D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAGK TAGK DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH DEFICIENCY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAGK PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DOMESTIC TAGK			146064	B. WING				
PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 159 Continued From page 2 received a quarterly statement of his funds. On 7/21/15 at 2:20 p.m., R8 stated he has lived at the facility for two years and has never received a quarterly statement of his funds. On 7/21/15 at 2:35 p.m., R5 stated he has lived at the facility for two years and has never received a quarterly statement of his funds. On 7/21/15 at 2:42 p.m., R7 stated he has lived at the facility for about 18 months and has never received a statement of his funds. On 7/21/15 at 2:58 p.m., R6 stated he has lived at the facility for about 18 months and has never received a statement of his funds. On 7/21/15 at 2:58 p.m., R6 stated he has lived at the facility for about 18 months and has never received a statement of his funds. On 7/21/15 at 3:40 p.m., R6 stated he has lived at the facility for two years and never has received a statement of his funds. On 7/21/15 at 3:40 p.m., R4 stated he has lived at the facility for two years and never has received a statement of his funds. On 7/21/15 at 3:40 p.m., R2 stated she had not received any statement of her funds being managed by the facility. The Electronic Medical	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2650 NORTH MONROE STREET		07/23/2015		
received a quarterly statement of his funds. On 7/21/15 at 2:20 p.m., R8 stated he has lived at the facility since August of 2014 and he has never received a statement of his funds. On 7/21/15 at 2:35 p.m., R5 stated he has lived at the facility for two years and has never received a quarterly statement of his funds. On 7/21/15 at 2:42 p.m., R7 stated he has lived at the facility for approximately one year and he has never received a statement of his funds. On 7/21/15 at 2:58 p.m., R6 stated he has lived at the facility for about 18 months and has never received a statement of his funds. R6 stated he has heard from other residents that they don't have the statements available to give out to residents. On 7/21/15 at 3:40 p.m., R4 stated he has lived at the facility for two years and never has received a statement of his funds. On 7/22/15 at 10:00 a.m., R2 stated she had not received any statement of her funds being managed by the facility. The Electronic Medical	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	((EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	CTIVE ACTION SHOULD B NCED TO THE APPROPRIA	E COMPLET	TION
On 7/22/15 at 10:06 a.m., R3 stated he had been living in the facility since December 2013 and had never received a statement of his funds. R3 stated, "I wish I knew how much money I really had in there." On 7/22/15 at 9:20 a.m., E3 (Business Office Manager) stated she has only held her position since May 2015; however, E3 stated she did not	F 159	received a quarterly on 7/21/15 at 2:20 p the facility since Augreceived a statement on 7/21/15 at 2:35 p the facility for two yequarterly statement on 7/21/15 at 2:42 p the facility for approximever received a statement facility for about received a statement has heard from other have the statements residents. On 7/21/15 at 3:40 p the facility for two yestatement of his fund on 7/22/15 at 10:00 received any statement anaged by the facility sinever received a statement of his fund on 7/22/15 at 10:06 living in the facility sinever received a stated, "I wish I knew had in there." On 7/22/15 at 9:20 a Manager) stated she	statement of his funds. .m., R8 stated he has lived at ust of 2014 and he has never t of his funds. .m., R5 stated he has lived at ars and has never received a of his funds. .m., R7 stated he has lived at timately one year and he has tement of his funds. .m., R6 stated he has lived at 18 months and has never t of his funds. R6 stated he residents that they don't available to give out to .m., R4 stated he has lived at ars and never has received a dis. a.m., R2 stated she had not ent of her funds being lity. The Electronic Medical R2 was admitted on 11/20/14. a.m., R3 stated he had been nce December 2013 and had tement of his funds. R3 whow much money I really .m., E3 (Business Office thas only held her position	F1	159			

C 07/23/2015 E (X5) COMPLETION DATE
(X5) COMPLETION
COMPLETION
COMPLETION

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		146064	B. WING			C 07/23/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER APERION CARE DECATUR			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 2650 NORTH MONROE STREET DECATUR, IL 62526		3112012010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 325	is for Regular diet with Pass 90ml (milliliters). Data Set (MDS) date severe cognitive impression of one states of the supervision of the superv	ry Disease. R10's diet order th House Supplement Med th House Supplement Med the twice daily. The Minimum of 7/10/15 assesses R10 with airment and requiring for activities of daily living effects R10 requires aff for eating, and weighs ent weight gain. The MDS assesses R10 needing ADLs, plus extensive assist ed 158 pounds. The 15 identifies a focus area of ut does not address weight. Report (in pounds) for R10 is 2015 - 150; February 2015 - 147; April 2015 - 145.2; May 015 - blank; July 2015 - 147; April 2015 - 145.2; May 015 - blank; July 2015 - 147; April 2015 - 145.2; May 015 - blank; July 2015 - 150; February 2015 - 147; April 2015 - 145.2; May 015 - blank; July 2015 - 150; February 2015	F 3.	25		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		146064	B. WING _			C 07/23/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER APERION CARE DECATUR			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2650 NORTH MONROE STREET DECATUR, IL 62526		07/23/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 325	(Registered Dieticial weight at 157.6, "BM (normal) no weig alert, able to feed set Wt (weight) gain 10. month Moderate and adequate" of this assessment will did not indicate usuar range. The Nutrition/Dietary states, "Current weig {R10} has gained fifteresident has gained resident has gained evidence in any of th Nurses Notes from were aware of a weinotified, or any addit place to address we On 7/23/15 at 10:30 Nursing/DON) state of 124.4lbs, she had "the previous DON had wheelchair." In revicconfirmed that the wincorrect and not ad wheelchair. E2 cond of the wheelchair, R not be determined. On 7/23/15 at 10:40 based on the "weigh for both the 6/10 and think that there was	all Assessment by Z2 n) dated 6/24/15 notes R10's All (body mass index) 23.3 ht change ambulatory, elf No new labs to review 7% (percent) {times} one e risk Diet is appropriate The labs and albumin section was blank. The assessment all or expected body weight All VNote by E6 dated 7/10/15 ght is 158. In one month teen pounds. In three months eleven pounds. In six months seven pounds" No nese notations, nor in the 5/1/15 to 7/22/15 that staff ght loss, that Z2 or Z5 were tional interventions put in ight loss.	F3	325		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		146064	B. WING _			C 07/23/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER APERION CARE DECATUR		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2650 NORTH MONROE STREET DECATUR, IL 62526	'	31720.2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 325	actually sees the restated at this time the weight loss, and that (Physician) were not additional interventiooked at her list an R10 when Z2 was in 7/21/15. E2 stated at the bottom of the Z2 requested a re-vent on 7/23/15 at 12:10 request. E2 reported pounds at that time wheelchair weight. The information to Z has a follows (equals) 7.7%; 4/15 9.4%; and 2/15 - 7/2 weight of 124.4 doncalculate as follows 12.6%; 4/15 - 7/2/15 (six minformation was revent 2:00pm. On 7/23/14 at 2:50p R10 on 6/26/15, she increaase in weight much of a gain as to stated she did not on wheelchair. Z2 stated of 124.4, but did not for interventions until the stated she did not on for interventions until the stated she did not on for interventions until the stated she did not on for interventions until the stated she did not on for interventions until the stated she did not on for interventions until the stated she did not on for interventions until the stated she did not on for interventions until the stated she did not on for interventions until the stated she did not on the stated she did no	sidents. Both E2 and E6 ney were not aware of R10's at neither the Z2 or Z5 officed of the weight loss,or any ons implemented. E2 also d stated that Z2 did not see in the facility on 7/17/15 or later at 3:10pm that a notation list showed that on 7/21/15, weigh for R10. Opm, R10 was weighed upon ad that R10 weighed 114.8 with adjustment for E2 stated that she was faxing	F3			

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		146064	B. WING			C 07/23/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER APERION CARE DECATUR			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2650 NORTH MONROE STREET DECATUR, IL 62526	DDE	07/23/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	· ·	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 325	7/23/15 weight of 114 would recommend in amount of the supple sees the residents or routine basis, just if tresidents. So Z2 had eating/feeding status review the low album 6/16/15. On 7/22/15 at 12:00pthe noon meal. R10 7/23/15 at 12:30pm, ate some of the fruit, R10 the meal. E10 (F7/23/15 at 2:30pm through and prompting assisting R10 with m The undated facility protection of the sees and the sees and the sees are scale. The possible states are scale. The possible states are scale. The possible states are scale than Condition does not routine accurate the sees are scale than Condition does not routine accurate than the sees are scale than Condition does not routine accurate than the sees are scale than the scale that the sees are scale than the sees are scale than the scale than the sees are scale than the sees are scale than the sees are scale than the scale that the scale that the scale than the scale that the sc	A.8. Z2 stated she probably creasing frequency and sment. Z2 stated she usually an admission but not on here is reason to see the not observed R10's. Z2 stated she did not in of 2/16/15 nor the CBC of om, R10 was fed by staff for ate all but a few peas. On R10 held the fork and slowly but staff completed feeding Restorative Nurse) stated on at R10 requires a lot of g, and that staff usually finish eals. Policy Weight Measurement eighing process is used to pody weight measurement. At me time of day; Using the vice your policy for Change to specify weight loss, but E2 as a change in condition that	F	325		